



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting: 01200116 January 16, 2020 11:00 am **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E1P48
District: District 1 **Counties:** LEE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 150 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 43489815201 (*)
Contract Desc: Drainage Improvements 43489815601
43489815602

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	AMERICAN PIPELINE CONSTRUCTION	Responsive	Winning bid	\$881,862.37	100.00%
2	WRIGHT CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,155,352.93	131.01%
3	OHL USA INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,319,000.00	149.57%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01200116 January 16, 2020

Call Order: 003

Contract: E1P48

District: District 1

Counties: LEE

Fed Aid No: N/A

Contract Time: 150 AVAILABLE DAYS

Project(s): 43489815201 (*)

Contract Descr: Drainage Improvements

43489815601

43489815602

The improvements under this Contract consist of drainage improvements, basework, shoulder work, pavement reconstruction, sidewalk reconstruction, signing and pavement markings and utility adjustments along SR 867 (McGregor Boulevard) from Dean Way to River Palm Court and on Shaddelee Lane from Dean Way / Dirt Access Road to SR 867 (McGregor Boulevard) in Lee County, Florida.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AMERICAN PIPELINE CONSTRUCTION		(2) WRIGHT CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.		(3) OHL USA INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43489815201		(1.000) LS	85,000.00000	85,000.00	269,281.13000	269,281.13	127,000.00000	127,000.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43489815201		(150.000) DA (LS)	30,000.00000	30,000.00	31,585.50000	31,585.50	275,000.00000	275,000.00
0015 0102 4 PEDESTRIAN SPECIAL DETOUR 43489815201		(136.000) SY (LS)	8,000.00000	8,000.00	8,991.90000	8,991.90	11,000.00000	11,000.00
0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		4,085.000 ED	0.25000	1,021.25	0.21000	857.85	0.20000	817.00
0025 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		4,750.000 ED	0.12000	570.00	0.14000	665.00	0.15000	712.50
0030 0102 74 2 CHANNELIZING DEVICE, TYPE III, 6'		720.000 ED	0.30000	216.00	0.26000	187.20	0.25000	180.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01200116 January 16, 2020

Call Order: 003

Contract: E1P48

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AMERICAN PIPELINE CONSTRUCTION		(2) WRIGHT CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.		(3) OHL USA INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0035 0102 74 7 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		660.000 LF	3.35000	2,211.00	2.25000	1,485.00	2.30000	1,518.00
0040 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		388.000 ED	0.01000	3.88	10.85000	4,209.80	11.10000	4,306.80
0045 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		1,781.000 LF	2.00000	3,562.00	0.75000	1,335.75	1.20000	2,137.20
0050 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		39.000 LF	25.00000	975.00	9.50000	370.50	9.70000	378.30
0055 0104 12 STAKED TURBIDITY BARRIER- NYLON REINFORCED PVC		43.000 LF	25.00000	1,075.00	4.50000	193.50	4.60000	197.80
0060 0104 15 SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION DEVICE		2.000 EA	1,500.00000	3,000.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00	0.01000	0.02
0065 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		14.000 EA	0.01000	0.14	125.00000	1,750.00	128.00000	1,792.00
0070 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		7.800 AC	45.00000	351.00	50.00000	390.00	153.00000	1,193.40



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01200116 January 16, 2020

Call Order: 003

Contract: E1P48

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AMERICAN PIPELINE CONSTRUCTION		(2) WRIGHT CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.		(3) OHL USA INC	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0075	0107 2		6.960	35.00000	243.60	50.00000	348.00	153.00000	1,064.88
MOWING			AC						
0080	0110 1 1		(0.870)	35,000.00000	35,000.00	43,891.10000	43,891.10	185,000.00000	185,000.00
CLEARING & GRUBBING 43489815201			AC (LS)						
0085	0110 2 2		0.060	100,000.00000	6,000.00	310,827.00000	18,649.62	45,000.00000	2,700.00
SELECTIVE CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AREAS WITH TREES TO REMAIN			AC						
0090	0110 4 10		695.000	21.00000	14,595.00	24.44000	16,985.80	27.60000	19,182.00
REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE			SY						
0095	0110 7 1		6.000	350.00000	2,100.00	350.00000	2,100.00	405.00000	2,430.00
MAILBOX, F&I SINGLE			EA						
0100	0120 1		63.700	35.00000	2,229.50	228.78000	14,573.29	38.80000	2,471.56
REGULAR EXCAVATION			CY						
0105	0120 6		82.800	35.00000	2,898.00	296.78000	24,573.38	62.30000	5,158.44
EMBANKMENT			CY						
0110	0160 4		634.000	5.00000	3,170.00	69.15000	43,841.10	19.40000	12,299.60
TYPE B STABILIZATION			SY						
0115	0285708		287.000	25.00000	7,175.00	126.52000	36,311.24	33.70000	9,671.90
OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 08			SY						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01200116 January 16, 2020

Call Order: 003

Contract: E1P48

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AMERICAN PIPELINE CONSTRUCTION		(2) WRIGHT CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.		(3) OHL USA INC	
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0120	0327 70 4		371.000	8.00000	2,968.00	8.00000	2,968.00	20.40000	7,568.40
MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 3" AVG DEPTH			SY						
0125	0327 70 5		1,231.000	8.00000	9,848.00	8.00000	9,848.00	6.70000	8,247.70
MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 2" AVG DEPTH			SY						
0130	0334 1 12		207.600	180.00000	37,368.00	198.20000	41,146.32	173.00000	35,914.80
SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC B			TN						
0135	0337 7 81		37.500	395.00000	14,812.50	495.78000	18,591.75	736.00000	27,600.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC B, FC-12.5, PG 76-22			TN						
0140	0400 1 2		2.300	1,800.00000	4,140.00	6,000.00000	13,800.00	6,000.00000	13,800.00
CONCRETE CLASS I, ENDWALLS			CY						
0145	0425 1521		2.000	3,400.00000	6,800.00	3,100.00000	6,200.00	3,104.90000	6,209.80
INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE C,<10'			EA						
0150	0425 1523		6.000	5,200.00000	31,200.00	5,300.00000	31,800.00	5,375.00000	32,250.00
INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE C,JBOT, <10'			EA						
0155	0425 1531		5.000	3,500.00000	17,500.00	3,400.00000	17,000.00	3,470.00000	17,350.00
INLETS, DITCH BOTTOM, TYPE C MODIFIED- BACK OF SIDEWALK, <10'			EA						
0160	0425 1541		1.000	4,000.00000	4,000.00	3,600.00000	3,600.00	3,680.00000	3,680.00
INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE D, <10'			EA						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01200116 January 16, 2020

Call Order: 003

Contract: E1P48

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AMERICAN PIPELINE CONSTRUCTION		(2) WRIGHT CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.		(3) OHL USA INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0165 0425 1910 INLETS, CLOSED FLUME		1.000 EA	4,500.00000	4,500.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00	4,600.00000	4,600.00
0170 0425 2 61 MANHOLES, P-8, <10'		1.000 EA	3,500.00000	3,500.00	3,600.00000	3,600.00	3,680.00000	3,680.00
0175 0425 2 71 MANHOLES, J-7, <10'		1.000 EA	4,300.00000	4,300.00	5,100.00000	5,100.00	5,210.00000	5,210.00
0180 0425 2 91 MANHOLES, J-8, <10'		3.000 EA	9,700.00000	29,100.00	6,400.00000	19,200.00	6,540.00000	19,620.00
0185 0430175118 PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 18"S/CD		354.000 LF	85.00000	30,090.00	79.00000	27,966.00	80.70000	28,567.80
0190 0430175124 PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 24"S/CD		433.000 LF	108.00000	46,764.00	97.00000	42,001.00	99.10000	42,910.30
0195 0430175130 PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 30"S/CD		152.000 LF	138.00000	20,976.00	140.00000	21,280.00	143.00000	21,736.00
0200 0430175136 PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 36"S/CD		654.000 LF	156.00000	102,024.00	168.00000	109,872.00	172.00000	112,488.00
0205 0430175142 PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 42"S/CD		344.000 LF	179.00000	61,576.00	198.00000	68,112.00	202.00000	69,488.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01200116 January 16, 2020

Call Order: 003

Contract: E1P48

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AMERICAN PIPELINE CONSTRUCTION		(2) WRIGHT CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.		(3) OHL USA INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0210 0430175230		40.000	225.00000	9,000.00	198.00000	7,920.00	202.00000	8,080.00
PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, OTHER SHAPE - ELIP/ARCH, 30"S/CD		LF						
0215 0430175242		68.000	231.00000	15,708.00	225.00000	15,300.00	230.00000	15,640.00
PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, OTHER SHAPE - ELIP/ARCH, 42"S/CD		LF						
0220 0430885 42		1.000	5,000.00000	5,000.00	13,000.00000	13,000.00	13,000.00000	13,000.00
MANATEE GATE FOR 42" PIPE		EA						
0225 0515 1 2		63.000	95.00000	5,985.00	85.00000	5,355.00	86.80000	5,468.40
PIPE HANDRAIL - GUIDERAIL, ALUMINUM		LF						
0230 0522 1		589.000	40.00000	23,560.00	31.05000	18,288.45	39.80000	23,442.20
CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		SY						
0235 0522 2		155.000	57.00000	8,835.00	48.60000	7,533.00	49.00000	7,595.00
CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		SY						
0240 0527 2		49.000	30.00000	1,470.00	25.00000	1,225.00	22.00000	1,078.00
DETECTABLE WARNINGS		SF						
0245 0530 3 3		64.400	175.00000	11,270.00	145.00000	9,338.00	148.00000	9,531.20
RIPRAP- RUBBLE, BANK AND SHORE		TN						
0250 0570 1 2		2,551.000	5.00000	12,755.00	2.25000	5,739.75	2.30000	5,867.30
PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		SY						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01200116 January 16, 2020

Call Order: 003

Contract: E1P48

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AMERICAN PIPELINE CONSTRUCTION		(2) WRIGHT CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.		(3) OHL USA INC	
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0001			Roadway						
0255	0571 1 11		625.000	10.00000	6,250.00	6.50000	4,062.50	6.60000	4,125.00
PLASTIC EROSION MAT, TURF REINFORCED MAT, TYPE 1			SY						
0260	0710 11123		230.000	22.00000	5,060.00	1.50000	345.00	1.50000	345.00
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT, 12"			LF						
0265	0999 25		(1.000)	37,683.00000	37,683.00	37,683.00000	37,683.00	37,683.00000	37,683.00
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43489815201			LS						
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$783,438.87		\$1,096,451.43		\$1,258,987.30	

SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0270 0706 1 1 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B WITHOUT FINAL SURFACE MARKINGS		12.000 EA	20.00000	240.00	5.00000	60.00	5.10000	61.20
0275 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT		44.000 LF	8.50000	374.00	2.75000	121.00	2.80000	123.20
0280 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		8.000 LF	19.00000	152.00	5.50000	44.00	5.60000	44.80
0285 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.027 GM	14,500.00000	391.50	7,500.00000	202.50	7,660.00000	206.82



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01200116 January 16, 2020

Call Order: 003

Contract: E1P48

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AMERICAN PIPELINE CONSTRUCTION		(2) WRIGHT CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.		(3) OHL USA INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0290 0711 16201		0.058	14,500.00000	841.00	7,500.00000	435.00	7,660.00000	444.28
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		GM						
0002 Signing Section Totals:				\$1,998.50		\$862.50		\$880.30
SECTION: 0003 Utilities								
0295 0425 5 1		4.000	600.00000	2,400.00	750.00000	3,000.00	766.00000	3,064.00
MANHOLE, ADJUST, UTILITIES		EA						
0300 0425 6		1.000	450.00000	450.00	500.00000	500.00	511.00000	511.00
VALVE BOXES, ADJUST		EA						
0305 0999 25		(1.000)	515.00000	515.00	515.00000	515.00	515.00000	515.00
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43489815601		LS						
0310 0999 25		(1.000)	2,900.00000	2,900.00	2,900.00000	2,900.00	2,900.00000	2,900.00
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43489815602		LS						
0315 1050 16001		132.000	15.00000	1,980.00	5.00000	660.00	5.10000	673.20
UTILITY PIPE,REMOVE & DISPOSE, 0 - 1.9"		LF						
0320 1050 16004		160.000	20.00000	3,200.00	6.00000	960.00	6.10000	976.00
UTILITY PIPE,REMOVE & DISPOSE, 8- 19.9"		LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01200116 January 16, 2020

Call Order: 003

Contract: E1P48

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AMERICAN PIPELINE CONSTRUCTION		(2) WRIGHT CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.		(3) OHL USA INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Utilities								
0325 1050 16005 UTILITY PIPE,REMOVE & DISPOSE, 20-49.9"		60.000 LF	28.00000	1,680.00	16.00000	960.00	16.30000	978.00
0330 1050 31206 UTILITY PIPE- POLY VINYL CHLORIDE, FURNISH & INSTALL, WATER/SEWER, 6"		20.000 LF	255.00000	5,100.00	68.00000	1,360.00	69.50000	1,390.00
0335 1050 31212 UTILITY PIPE- POLY VINYL CHLORIDE, FURNISH & INSTALL, WATER/SEWER, 12"		40.000 LF	488.00000	19,520.00	238.00000	9,520.00	243.00000	9,720.00
0340 1050 41201 UTILITY PIPE- POLYETHYLENE, FURNISH & INSTALL, WATER/SEWER, 1"		132.000 LF	60.00000	7,920.00	37.00000	4,884.00	37.80000	4,989.60
0345 1050 51206 UTILITY PIPE- DUCTILE IRON/CAST IRON, FURNISH & INSTALL, WATER/SEWER, 6"		8.000 LF	335.00000	2,680.00	55.00000	440.00	56.20000	449.60
0350 1050 51208 UTILITY PIPE- DUCTILE IRON/CAST IRON, FURNISH & INSTALL, WATER/SEWER, 8"		80.000 LF	165.00000	13,200.00	134.00000	10,720.00	137.00000	10,960.00
0355 1050 51212 UTILITY PIPE- DUCTILE IRON/CAST IRON, FURNISH & INSTALL, WATER/SEWER, 12"		20.000 LF	250.00000	5,000.00	170.00000	3,400.00	174.00000	3,480.00
0360 1055 31112 UTILITY FITTINGS FOR PVC PIPE, FURNISH AND INSTALL, ELBOW, 12"		8.000 EA	1,300.00000	10,400.00	900.00000	7,200.00	919.00000	7,352.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01200116 January 16, 2020

Call Order: 003

Contract: E1P48

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AMERICAN PIPELINE CONSTRUCTION		(2) WRIGHT CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.		(3) OHL USA INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Utilities								
0365 1055 51108		16.000	300.00000	4,800.00	220.00000	3,520.00	225.00000	3,600.00
UTILITY FITTINGS, DUCTILE IRON/CAST IRON, FURNISH & INSTALL ELBOW, 8"		EA						
0370 1055 51112		4.000	670.00000	2,680.00	450.00000	1,800.00	460.00000	1,840.00
UTILITY FITTINGS, DUCTILE IRON/CAST IRON, FURNISH & INSTALL ELBOW, 12"		EA						
0375 1055 51208		1.000	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00
UTILITY FITTINGS, DUCTILE IRON/CAST IRON, FURNISH & INSTALL TEE, 8"		EA						
0380 1080 24106		1.000	4,000.00000	4,000.00	950.00000	950.00	970.00000	970.00
UTILITY FIXTURE, VALVE ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, 6"		EA						
0385 1644113 08		1.000	6,000.00000	6,000.00	2,600.00000	2,600.00	2,600.00000	2,600.00
FIRE HYDRANT, F&I, STANDARD, 2 HOSE, 1PUMPER, 6"		EA						
0390 1644900		1.000	500.00000	500.00	650.00000	650.00	664.00000	664.00
FIRE HYDRANT, REMOVE		EA						
0003 Utilities Section Totals:			\$96,425.00		\$58,039.00		\$59,132.40	
Contract Grand Totals:			\$881,862.37		\$1,155,352.93		1,319,000.00	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting:	01200116	January 16, 2020	Call Order: 003	Contract: E1P48
-----------------	----------	------------------	------------------------	------------------------

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.